
(Ilo   ::   BANGA1,ORE)
Canara Baiik

(Govt. of India Undertakilig)
Circle OffLce:  Guwahati

Branch: Nalbari
SALE  NOTICE

E.AUCTION  SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF  IMMOVABLE  PROPERTIES UNDER THE  SECURITISATION AND  RECONSTRUCTION

OF  FINANCIAL ASSETS AND  ENFORCEMENT  OF  SECURITY INTEREST ACT,  2002  READ WITH  PROVISO TO RULES 8(6) OF
THE SECURITY INTEREST  (ENFORCEMENT)  RULES 2002

Notice  is   hereby  glven   to  the   publlc  in   general   and   in   partlcular  to   the   Borrower  (s)   and   Guarantor  (s)   that  the   below  described

Immovable  property  mortgaged/charged  to  the  Secured  Credltor,  the  constructlve/physlcal  possession  of whlch  has  been  taken  by  the

Authorised  Officer  of  the  Canara  Bank  will  be  sold  on  "As  is  where  is"  and   Whatever  there  ls"  on  10  02  2023  for  recovery  of  dues  to

(he  fo\lowing  Branch  of Canara  Bank  from  Borrower  &  Guarantor  provided  hereinafter

The  Earnest  Money  Deposit (EMD)  shaH  be  deposl(ed  on  or  before  09  02  2023  at  4.00  pin

The  auctlon  wlll  be  "Online  E.auctioning"  through  webslte   http://indianbankseauction.com.

(Dwa,:i:n:,din:t`e=:x::nas=ocnt'o°fn5=:n:t2s2§u2r:t:o:t=aec::H:,the°§ofc¥u:3n°o!\::sFa%)

ono       e    rcj   er     an                  reserveprice:ls of branch,  borrower/NameaAddressof uarantor,  lla   LELJELcrl    INameof PPBriefDescription  of immovable Property

(A)Total  Liabilities  (Rs):(B)Reserveprice(Rs):

Secured Borrower/Guarantor
Creditor/Branch (C)EMD  (Rs):(D)IncrementAmount(Rs`):

Canara  Bank,NalbariBranch
I   L!()I.I.owc.I.:

EM'I`  of kincl  wilh  Pallfl  N()   189,  206,
A)  Total  Liab..

)i,Ill,  R(,i`ll' M/s  Kl[)C  ,

Wil,.`I  No.   I  I, M/s   Kll)C   l`Iuslii`I.  {`iiil

1L,,lllillg  N,,.-235M/s  KID(`   Ill,,-(1\,/i".1` 4  00,01,471.13

I,.0- G,,pz`l
'ropri`,to,.:  S1.i  J i,l.,ldl"236  under.1)ag  No  317,  318,  &  319

+  further  interest  &  cost.
measuring 01 -biglia-02kalha-O. 5lccha

l}n/.zLr, Na]b:`ri  - I)ckaGuarantol.s:
silualcd  al 2No.  Nalhkuchi standing in

(a)  Reserve prlce:1.29crores(C)EMD:12,90lakhs
i78135311

lhc name of Bibhuti Deka.

B()undflrics:  As  Dcr  LSR
S]ii(.  `Juri  Saikia North:  Nilima Mcdhi,
Sri  l}il)huti  I)ckz` South:  Ramani Sarma & [lcmo Sarma,
Sri Jyo.ish  I)ekaCorl)oi.aLcGuaraiilors:N^L.____.__ 13&sl:  13a`ihudcv  Siirmfl, (D)  Increment Amount:

Wcsl-Tihu  Fccdcr  Road. 1,00,000/-

For  delalled  terms  and  condltions  of  the  sale  please  refer  the  llnh    E-Auc\ion"  proviclod  in  Canara  Bank's  webslte

ormaycontacttheManager`ofNalbariBranch,L`on\ac'Ino7005294077/9085099121duringofficehoursonanyworkingday

Fi in ts,'For Canara a

Date:  21.01.2023

Place-  Nalbari

Authorised  Officer

CANAIIABA
huL  ..   `.    ,



(I-10   ::   BANGALORE)

Canara Bank
(Govt. of ln{[ia Undertaking)

Circle Ofricc:  Guwahatj
Bi.anch:  Nalbfli.i

AND CONDITlo NS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 21.01.2023DETAILED TERMS

Name and Address of the Secured  Creditor Canara Bank,  Nalbari   Branch

Palla Road, Ward No.11, IIolding No.-235
P.O-Gopal I}azar, Nalbari -781353

NaLmc and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)

1)        M/SKIDCCRUSHER

PROPRIETOR   JITENDRA  DEKA

NATHKUCHI  NO  1   PO  NATHKUCHI

NH  31   NEAR  TIHU  CHOWK

DIST  NALBARl,  ASSAM

PIN-781371,  MOB.  NO.-919435194974

2)      M/SKIDC

PROPRIETOR   JITENDRA  DEKA

WARD  NO  1,  PO  PS  TIHU

OPP  S  D  COLLEGE,  TIHu

DIST  NALBARl,  ASSAM

PIN-781371,  MOB.  NO.-919435194974

3)      M/S  KIDCHARDWARE

PROPRIETOR   JITENDRA  DEKA

TIHUTOWN      WARDNOI

OPPSDCOLLEGE      POTIHU

DIST  NALBARl,  ASSAM

PIN-781371,  MOB.  NO.-919435194974

BIBHUTI  DEKA  (GUARANTOR)

S/O  LT.  KALICHARAN  DEKA

VILL.-NO  02,NATHKUCHI

PO-TIHU,  MOUZA-NAMATI

DIST-NALBARI  (ASSAM),  781371

JYOTISH  DEKA  (GUARANTOR)

S/O  LT    KAIICH^RAN  DEI(A

WARD  N0  01  (OPP  TO  THE  SARBESWAR  DAS

SENIOR  COLLEGE)

TOWN  &  PO-TIHU,  MOUZA  TIHU

DIST.-NALBARl,  781371

JURI  SAIKIA  (GUARANTOR)

W/O JITENDRA  DEKA

TIHU  TOWN,OPP.  S.D.  COLLEGE

NALBARl,  ASSAM,PIN-781371

MOB.NO.-919435194974

4)       JITENDRADEKA

S/O  JYOTISH  DEKA

TIHU  TOWN,OPP.  S.D.  COLLEGE

NALBARl,  ASSAM,PIN-781371

MOB.NO.-919435194974

Total  liabilities       as  on         (21.01.2023)    :  Rs   4,00,01,471.13  +   furtherinterest&cost.

1.         (a)   ModeofAuction                  :E-auction

(b)   Details of Auction service  provider           : M/S canbank computer scrviccs I.imitc(I.

(c)   Date&TimeofAuction          :  10.02.2023  betweenll.00amtoo1.00pm
(d)   Place  of Auction                            :  NA

(e)Reserve  price                                  :  Rs.1.29 crores

Other terms and  conditions:

•       Auction/bidding     shall     be     only     through     "Online     Electronic     Biddlng"     through     the     website.

1ittps://iiidianbaliksaucti()ii.com.   BIdders  are  advlsed   to  go  through  the  website  for  detailed  terms

before taking  part in  the  e-auction  sale  proceedings.



`   .-.,, `.       -1,I   ,...,.  `..

I
(I-10   ::   BANGALORE)

Canara Bank
(Govt. of India Undertaldiig)

Circle Office: Guwahati
Branch: Nalbari

•      The   property  can   be   inspected,  with   prior  appointment  with  Authorised   Office/branch   Manager

between  11.00 am  to 04.00  pin from  21.01.2023 to 09.02.2023.

•       The  property  will  be  sold  for  the  price  which  is  rTiore  than  the  Reserve  Price  and  the  participating

bidders  may  improve  their offer further during  auction  process.

•       EMD  amount  of  10%  of the  Reserve  Price  is  to  be  deposited  by  way  of  Demand  draft  in  favour  of

Authorized  Officer,  Canara  Bank  OR  shall  be  deposited  through  RTGS/NEFT/Fund  Transfer to  credit

of account  of Canara  Bank,  Nalbari  branch,  Collection  A/c  No  209272434  lFSC  Code:  CNR80003370

on or before 09.02.2023 till 4.00pm.

•       Intending  bidders  shall  hold  a  valid  digital  signature  certificate  and  e-mail  address.  For  details  with

regard  to  digital  signature  please  contact  the  service  provider M/S  Canl)aiik  Computer  Scrviccs

I.td       Contact             Mr.Pakharcl)I),Mrpr<|tap       and       Mr      Ramcsli       T       11      Ph       no
09480691777/8553643144/9823352602,           Itmail id:.`.iuclion@ccsl.co.in;cssl@gmail.com

•       ^I.tci.  iti`yment  of  the  EMD  amount,  the  intending  bidders  should  submit  a  copy  of  the  following

documents/details on  or  before  09  02.2023  till  4.00  PM,  to  Canara  Bank,  Nalbari  Branch  or  by  hand

or  by  email  to bar`k.com

i)    Demand  Draft/Pay  order towards  EMD  amount.  If paid  through  RTGS/NEFT,  acknowledgement

receipt thereof with  UTR  No.

ii)   Photocopies of PAN  Card,  lD  Proof and  Address  proof.  However,  successful  bidder would  have  to

produce  these  documents  in   original  to  the   Bank  at  the  time  of  making  payment  of  balance

amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii)         Bidders  Name.ContactNo.   Address,  E  Mail  ld.

iv)         Bidder'sA/cdetailsforonline  refundofEMD.

•       The   intendlng   bidders  should   regis[er  tlieir  names  at   respective   portal   and  get  their  user  lD  and

password  free  of  cost.   Prospec`ive  bldder  may  avail  c)nline  training  on  E-auction  from  the  service

provlder M/S  CiLiibztnk  Coln])uLi'r Si`I.vices  liimiti.(I.

•       EMD  deposited  by  the  unsuccessful  bidder  shall  be  refunded  to  them.  The  EMD  shall  not  carry  any

interest.

•       Auction  would  commence  at  Reserve  Price,  as  mentioned  above.  Bidders  shall  improve  their  offers

in  multiplies  of  Rs.1,00,000.00.  The  bidder  who  submits  the  highest  bid  (above  the  Reserve  price)

on   closure   of  'Online'   auction   shall   be   declared   as  successful   bidder.   Sale   shall   be   confirmed   in

favour of the successful  bidder,  subject to confirmation of the same by the secured  creditor.



Canara Bank
(Govt. of India Undertaking)

Circle Ofrice: Guwahati
Brflnch: Nalbari

•        The    successful    bidder   shaH    deposit    25%   of   the    sale    price    (inclusive    of    EMD    already    paid),

immediately on  declaring  him/her  as the  successful  bidder  and  the  balance  within  15  days  from  the

date  of  confirmation  of  sale  by  the  secured  credltor.   If  the  successful   bidder  falls  to  pay  the  sale

price,  the  deposit  made  by  hlm  shaH  be  forfeited  bv  the  Authorised  Officer  without  any  notice  and

property shall forthwith  be put up for sale again.

•       Forsale  proceedsofRs.  50(RupeesFifty)  Iacsand  above,the  successful  bidderwHl  have  to  payTDS

at the  rate  1% over &  above  the  Sale  proceeds and  submit the  original  receipt of TDS certificate  to

the  Bank.

•       All  charges for conveyance,  stamp duty/GST    registration  charges  etc.,  as applicable  shaH  be  borne

by the  successful  bidder only.

•       Authorised  officer  reserves the  right to  postpone/cancel  orvary the terms and  conditions of the e-

auction without assigning any reason thereof.

•       In  case  there  are  bidders  who  do  not  have  access to  the  internet  but  interested  in  participatlng the

e-auction,  they can  approach  concerned  Circle  office  or  Nalbarl  branch  who,  as  a  facHitating  centre,

shall  make  necessary  arrangements.

For  further  details  contact  Branch   Manager  of  Nalbari  Branch,  contact  no.  7005294077/9085099121   or  M/S   Canbank

C()mputcr    Scrvicc`q    Ijtd    Contact    Mi.   1'akharc   I)I),    Mr   l'ratap    and    Mr    Ramcsh    T    11    l'h    no
09480691777/8553643144/9823352602,    Email id:cauction@ccsl.co.in;cssl@gmail.com

CAUTIONSPECIAL I

dding   in   the   last   minutes/seconds  should   be   avoided
by  the   bidders  in  their  own

terest.   Neither   Canara   Bank   nor  the   Service   Provider  will   be   responsible   for   any

`^`-'''0     '''     `      _     I___

pses/failure  (Internet failure,  Power failure,  etc.)  on  the  part  of the  bidder or vendor._I_I_I-_   _-_   --_..-a+^J   +A

such  cases.  In  order to  ward  off such  contingent  situation,  bidders  are  requested  to

ake  all  the  necessary  arrangements/alternatives  such  as  back -up,  power  supply  and
hatever else  required  so that they are  able  to  circumvent  such  situation  and  are  able

participate in  the  auction  successfully.

Fit  }rlT -ri+/For Canara Bank-hML-
Authorized  Officer

Authorised Officer

Canara  Bank

Place:     Nalbari

Date:      21.01.2023



(Ilo   ::   BANGALORE)
Canara Bal`k

(Go`'t.  ()1' In(Iia  Undc[.ti`king)
Cil'clc  Ol`l-ii`e:  Gii`\':`Iiilti

BI.*IIcll:  Nzllbi'l.i

C()Vl;l¢ING  L1'T'lT;R T()  LS^l,F  N()TICF

1)        M/SKIDCCRUSHER

PROPRIETOR   JITENDRA  DEKA

NATHKUCHI  NO  1    P0  NATHKUCHI

NH  31   NEARTIHU  CHOWK

DIST  NALBARl,  ASSAM

PIN-781371,  MOB.  NO  -919435194974

2)       M/SKIDC

PROPRIETOR   JITENDRA  DEKA

WARD  NO  1,  PO  PS TIHU

OPP  S  D  COLLEGE,  TIHU

DIST  NALBARl,  ASSAM

PIN-781371,  MOB   NO.-919435194974

3)       M/SKIDCH^RDW^RE

PROPRIETOR   JITENDRA  DEK^

TIHUTOWN      WARDNOI

OPPSDCOLLEGE      POTIHu

DIST  NALBARl,  ASSAM

PIN-781371,  MOB.  NO.-91943S194974

T()
5)                 BIBHUTI  DEKA  (GUARANTOR)

S/O  LT.  KALICHARAN  DEKA

VILL.-NO  02,NATHKUCHI

PO-TIHU,  MOUZA-NAMATI

DIST-NALBARl  (ASSAM),781371

JYOTISH  DEKA  (GUARANTOR)

S/0  LT.  KALICHARAN  DEKA

WARD  NO  01  (OPP TO THE  SARBESWAR  DAS

SENIOR  COLLEGE)

TOWN  &  PO-TIHU,  MOUZA TIHU

DIST.-NALBARl,  781371

JURI  SAll(lA  (GUARANTOR)

W/O  JITENDRA  DEKA

TIHU  TOWN,OPP.  S.D.  COLLEGE

NALBARl,  ASSAM,PIN-781371

MOB.NO.-919435194974

4)        JITENDRADEKA

S/O  JYOTISH  DEKA

TIHU  TOWN,OPP.  S.D.  COLLEGE

NALBARI,  ASSAM,PIN-781371

MOB.NO.-919435194974

Sub-  Notice  under  section  13  (4)  of  the  securitization  and  reconstruction  of  the  Financial  Assets  And  Enforcement  of
security interest act-2002 read  with rule 8(6) of the security interest (  Enforcement)  Rules,2002.

As you  are aware,I,  on  behalf of Canara  Bank,  Nalbari Branch, have taken  possession of the assets described  in schedule
of  sale  notice  annexed  hereto  in  terms  of section  13(4)  of the  subject  act  in  comection.with  outstanding  dues  payable
bv  you  to  our  Nalbari   Branch,

The undersigned  proposes to sell the assets more fully described  in Sale notice.

Hence  in  terms  of the  provisions  of  the  subject  Act  and  rules  made there  under,  I  am  herewith  sending the sale  notice
containingteriiisandconditionsofthesale.Vouareherebygivenalastandfinalopportunitytodischargetheliabilityin
fuH  as stated  in the  sale  notice enclosed  within  15  days from the  date  of this notice,  and  reclaim the assets which  have
been  possessed  by  the  bank,  failing  which  the  assets  will  be  sold  as  per  the  terms  and  conditions  set  out  in  the  sale
notice.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the banl( under subject act or any other law in force.

Yours  Faithfully,

--(,,.,,T',i:;:;.:.:i,,,,,`,\fi:`::I...i...`

Ciin:iriL  bank
1):i1i.:-21.01.2()23

I,:111.I:  S:'l|,  l\T()'icc


